	BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Ow	Owner: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE						Highmark Concrete Contractors, LLC		Razz Constuction, Inc.		Cascade Bridge, LLC	
Pro	ect: SUNNYSIDE AVENUE NO. 4 BRI	P.O. Box 1713		4055 Hammer Drive		14215 NW 3rd Court						
HLA	HLA Project No. 17198						Buckley, WA 98321		Bellingham, WA 98226		Vancouver, WA 98685	
Bid	Opening Date: December 20, 2018											
Item	Item Description Unit Quantity ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE					1						
No.	nem Description		Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
2	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250,00	
3	Mobilization	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000_00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000,00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$9,250,00	\$9,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000,00	
6	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	320	\$50.00	\$16,000.00	\$18.00	\$5,760.00	\$20.00	\$6,400.00	\$16,50	\$5,280.00	
7	Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul	CY	490	\$50.00	\$24,500.00	\$19.00	\$9,310.00	\$40.00	\$19,600.00	\$17.50	\$8,575.00	
8	Shoring or Extra Excavation CI. A	LS	1	\$12,500,00	\$12,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	
9	Construction Geotextile for Separation	SY	700	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$2.75	\$1,925.00	\$1,00	\$700,00	\$2.60	\$1,820.00	
10	Construction Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	SY	750	\$3.00	\$2,250.00	\$3.50	\$2,625.00	\$1.50	\$1,125,00	\$3.20	\$2,400.00	
11	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	130	\$55.00	\$7,150.00	\$28.00	\$3,640.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$26.00	\$3,380.00	
12	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	450	\$40.00	\$18,000.00	\$23.00	\$10,350.00	\$35.00	\$15,750.00	\$21.00	\$9,450.00	
13	HMA CI. 1/2-Inch PG 64-28	TON	175	\$175.00	\$30,625.00	\$331.50	\$58,012.50	\$162.00	\$28,350.00	\$122.00	\$21,350.00	
14	Conc. Class 4000 For Abutment Wall	CY	103	\$1,250,00	\$128,750.00	\$725.00	\$74,675.00	\$600.00	\$61,800.00	\$550.00	\$56,650.00	
15	Superstructure Sunnyside Ave #4	LF	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$183,000.00	\$183,000.00	\$280,000,00	\$280,000.00	
16	Gravel Backfill for Wall	CY	280	\$100.00	\$28,000.00	\$55.00	\$15,400,00	\$90.00	\$25,200.00	\$40.00	\$11,200.00	
17	St. Reinf. Bar	LB	7,038	\$2,00	\$14,076.00	\$2.25	\$15,835.50	\$2.00	\$14,076.00	\$2.10	\$14,779.80	
18	Bridge Approach Slab	SY	200	\$250,00	\$50,000.00	\$375.00	\$75,000.00	\$325.00	\$65,000.00	\$315.00	\$63,000,00	
19	Bridge Railing Type Pedestrian	LS	58	\$150.00	\$8,700.00	\$105.00	\$6,090.00	\$175.00	\$10,150.00	\$100,00	\$5,800,00	
20	Cast-In-Place Pedestrian Barrier	LF	60	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$322.00	\$19,320.00	\$220.00	\$13,200,00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	
21	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	LF	145	\$50.00	\$7,250.00	\$52.00	\$7,540.00	\$50.00	\$7,250.00	\$47.00	\$6,815.00	
22	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.	LF	57	\$125.00	\$7,125.00	\$97.00	\$5,529,00	\$150,00	\$8,550,00	\$88.00	\$5,016.00	
23	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	4	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	
24	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	
25	Adjust Manhole	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$615.00	\$615.00	\$450.00	\$450,00	\$575,00	\$575.00	
26	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	45	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$56.00	\$2,520.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$52.00	\$2,340.00	
27	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	57	\$100_00	\$5,700.00	\$11.00	\$627.00	\$25.00	\$1,425.00	\$10.00	\$570.00	
28	Adjust Valve Box	EA	4	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$250,00	\$1,000_00	\$330.00	\$1,320.00	
29	ESC Lead	DAY	30	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	
30	Landscape Restoration	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
31	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	235	\$35,00	\$8,225.00	\$38.00	\$8,930.00	\$45.00	\$10,575.00	\$68.00	\$15,980,00	
32	Chain Link Fence Type 3	LF	60	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	

В	BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3						
Owner: CITY OF SUNNYSIDE						Highmark Concrete Contractors, LLC		Razz Constuction, Inc.		Cascade Bridge, LLC	
Project: SUNNYSIDE AVENUE NO. 4 BRIDGE REPLACEMENT						P.O. Box 1713		4055 Hammer Drive		14215 NW 3rd Court	
HLA Project No. 17198					Buckley, WA 98321		Bellingham, WA 98226		Vancouver, WA 98685		
Bid Opening Date: December 20, 2018		,,, 5552.		Johnny W.Y. COLLO		Vancouver, VVA 30003					
Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								
No.	Office		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
33 Cement Conc. Sidewalk, 4-Inch Thick	SY	46	\$65.00	\$2,990.00	\$70.00	\$3,220.00	\$110.00	\$5,060.00	\$120.00	\$5,520.00	
34 Cement Conc. Sidewalk, 6-Inch Thick	SY	45	\$95.00	\$4,275.00	\$86.50	\$3,892.50	\$120.00	\$5,400.00	\$130.00	\$5,850.00	
35 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,620.00	\$3,240.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	
36 Quarry Spalls	CY	50	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00	
37 Mailbox Support, Type 1	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250,00	\$500,00	
38 Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$864.00	\$864.00	\$300.00	\$300,00	\$800.00	\$800.00	
39 Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,835.00	\$1,835.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	
BID TOTAL \$721,166.00						\$669,555.50		\$689,911.00		\$693,320.80	
ENGINEER'S REPORT					ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS						
					BIDDER				BID TOTAL		
Competitive bids were opened on December 20, 2018. All bids have been reviewed by this office.					Selland Construction, Inc.				\$742,309.40		
We recommend the contract be awarded to: Highmark Concrete Contractors, LLC					Apollo, Inc.				NON-RESPONSIVE		
						Mountain States Const. Co.				NON-RESPONSIVE	
ml/m 17/218											
Project Engineer Date											
	TTT A										
<b>₩ HLA</b>											
E	ngineering and Land Surveying. In										
Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com					*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.						